South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 26, 2024, 03:54:50 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H 3091 General Bill, By T.G. Woodruff

A Bill to amend Section 51-3-60, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the use of State Park
facilities without charge by disabled persons so as to provide that an identification card issued by the county Veterans Affairs
Officer stating the veteran to whom it is issued is permanently and totally disabled may be used to take advantage of the
benefits at the park facilities instead of a certificate from the Veterans Administration.

08/05/85
08/05/85
01/14/86
01/14/86
01/14/86
01/16/86
01/16/86
01/17/86
01/21/86
01/21/86

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means

Introduced and read first time HJ-50

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-50

Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-94

Read second time HJ-163

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-164
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-185

Introduced and read first time SJ-175

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-175

Page 1 of 1



