South Carolina Legislature

May 26, 2024, 03:54:50 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H 3091 General Bill, By T.G. Woodruff

A Bill to amend Section 51-3-60, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the use of State Park facilities without charge by disabled persons so as to provide that an identification card issued by the county Veterans Affairs Officer stating the veteran to whom it is issued is permanently and totally disabled may be used to take advantage of the benefits at the park facilities instead of a certificate from the Veterans Administration.

08/05/85	House	Prefiled
08/05/85	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
01/14/86	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-50
01/14/86	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-50
01/14/86	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-94
01/16/86	House	Read second time HJ-163
01/16/86	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-164
01/17/86	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-185
01/21/86	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-175
01/21/86	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-175